EV 362 358 353

P/E (adj.) neg. 27.6 58.7

P/E neg. 27.6 58.7

P/B 5.5 4.7 4.4

P/S 12.3 5.6 6.0

EV/Sales 11.5 5.1 5.4

EV/EBITDA neg. 15.7 22.5

EV/EBIT (adj.) neg. 20.3 41.5

Payout ratio (%) neg. 10% 20.4 %

Dividend yield-% 0.3 % 0.3 % 0.3 %

Source: Inderes

Gauging Remedy’s long-term potential

Source: Inderes

Share price in different scenarios Annual return 2027 Annual return 2030

• The scenarios aim to illustrate the expected return on Remedy's share if the company achieves a sustainable revenue of
EUR 100-200 million with an EBIT margin of 25-40% in 2027 or 2030.

• With the success of the company's current game projects, we believe revenue and profitability have the potential to
reach these levels.

• The scenarios assume Remedy's net cash to be EUR 50 million (not fully accounting for future cash flows) and number of
shares to be 14 million (accounting for the dilution of stock option schemes).

• In terms of valuation multiples, we believe that an EV/EBIT multiple of 12x would reflect a scenario where Remedy's
future growth outlook would be weak, good at 16x and excellent at 20x.

EV/EBIT 12x EV/EBIT 12x EV/EBIT 12x
Revenue (MEUR) Revenue (MEUR) Revenue (MEUR)

EBIT-% 100 125 150 175 200 EBIT-% 100 125 150 175 200 EBIT-% 100 125 150 175 200
25% 25.0 30.4 35.7 41.1 46.4 25% -3% 1% 5% 9% 12% 25% -2% 1% 3% 5% 7%
30% 29.3 35.7 42.1 48.6 55.0 30% 0% 5% 10% 13% 17% 30% 0% 3% 5% 8% 9%
35% 33.6 41.1 48.6 56.1 63.6 35% 4% 9% 13% 17% 21% 35% 2% 5% 8% 10% 12%
40% 37.9 46.4 55.0 63.6 72.1 40% 7% 12% 17% 21% 25% 40% 4% 7% 9% 12% 14%

EV/EBIT 16x EV/EBIT 16x EV/EBIT 16x
Revenue (MEUR) Revenue (MEUR) Revenue (MEUR)

EBIT-% 100 125 150 175 200 EBIT-% 100 125 150 175 200 EBIT-% 100 125 150 175 200
25% 32.1 39.3 46.4 53.6 60.7 25% 3% 8% 12% 16% 20% 25% 2% 4% 7% 9% 11%
30% 37.9 46.4 55.0 63.6 72.1 30% 7% 12% 17% 21% 25% 30% 4% 7% 9% 12% 14%
35% 43.6 53.6 63.6 73.6 83.6 35% 11% 16% 21% 25% 29% 35% 6% 9% 12% 14% 16%
40% 49.3 60.7 72.1 83.6 95.0 40% 14% 20% 25% 29% 33% 40% 8% 11% 14% 16% 18%

EV/EBIT 20x EV/EBIT 20x EV/EBIT 20x
Revenue (MEUR) Revenue (MEUR) Revenue (MEUR)

EBIT-% 100 125 150 175 200 EBIT-% 100 125 150 175 200 EBIT-% 100 125 150 175 200
25% 39.3 48.2 57.1 66.1 75.0 25% 8% 13% 18% 22% 26% 25% 4% 7% 10% 12% 14%
30% 46.4 57.1 67.9 78.6 89.3 30% 12% 18% 23% 27% 31% 30% 7% 10% 13% 15% 17%
35% 53.6 66.1 78.6 91.1 103.6 35% 16% 22% 27% 32% 36% 35% 9% 12% 15% 18% 20%
40% 60.7 75.0 89.3 103.6 117.9 40% 20% 26% 31% 36% 41% 40% 11% 14% 17% 20% 22%

Valuation table

Valuation 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023e 2024e 2025e 2026e

Share price 11.5 39.0 39.7 21.9 28.9 28.9 28.9 28.9

Number of shares, millions 12.1 12.1 13.1 13.4 13.5 13.6 13.7 13.8

Market cap 138 471 528 294 389 391 394 397

EV 122 453 473 241 362 358 353 352

P/E (adj.) 26.4 87.0 59.0 neg. neg. 27.6 58.7 >100

P/E 26.4 87.0 59.0 neg. neg. 27.6 58.7 >100

P/B 5.2 13.0 6.0 3.3 5.5 4.7 4.4 4.5

P/S 4.4 11.5 11.8 6.7 12.3 5.6 6.0 6.0

EV/Sales 3.9 11.0 10.6 5.5 11.5 5.1 5.4 5.3

EV/EBITDA 16.6 32.5 32.8 >100 neg. 15.7 22.5 28.9

EV/EBIT (adj.) 18.7 62.5 41.5 neg. neg. 20.3 41.5 >100

Payout ratio (%) 25.4 % 36.2 % 25.7 % neg. neg. 9.6 % 20.4 % 8285.2 %

Dividend yield-% 1.0 % 0.4 % 0.4 % 0.5 % 0.3 % 0.3 % 0.3 % 0.3 %

Source: Inderes

16.6

32.5 32.8

0.0 0.0

15.7

22.5

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023e 2024e 2025e

EV/EBITDA

EV/EBITDA Median 2018 - 2022

18.7

62.5

41.5

neg. neg.

20.3

41.5

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023e 2024e 2025e

EV/EBIT

EV/EBIT (adj.) Median 2018 - 2022

3.9

11.0 10.6

5.5

11.5

5.1 5.4

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023e 2024e 2025e

EV/Sales

EV/Sales Median 2018 - 2022

Peer group valuation

Market cap EV
MEUR MEUR 2023e 2024e 2023e 2024e 2023e 2024e 2023e 2024e 2023e 2024e

118 108 3.8 5.8 0.9 0.9 -9% 3% -5% -12%

2378 3979 8.1 6.2 5.1 4.4 1.2 1.1 129% 16% 15% 17%

47 9 0.3 0.2 0.7 0.2 0.4 380% -56% 60% -7%

2588 2432 25.7 44.9 18.8 30.8 9.8 13.7 21% -29% 38% 31%

2132 2062 30.4 22.5 14.9 12.0 9.6 8.4 26% 15% 32% 37%

541 495 10.2 9.2 8.6 8.0 3.0 2.8 7% 7% 30% 31%

551 500 9.6 8.4 9.5 8.4 6.0 5.2 33% 15% 62% 62%

306 292 56.5 6.5 42.3 5.4 11.8 3.8 48% 208% 21% 59%

158 122 3.1 3.8 2.5 2.8 0.7 0.7 19% -1% 21% 17%

39 82 6.3 4.6 2.5 2.2 0.3 0.3 4% 4% 5% 6%

18 5 1.8 1.7 1.1 0.9 0.1 0.1 -27% 6% 6% 6%

121 131 4.5 12.9 2.8 7.8 2.1 4.7 354% -55% 48% 37%

33367 32981 17.4 15.9 15.0 14.1 5.0 4.7 -5% 7% 29% 29%

24073 25784 34.1 37.0 30.3 31.4 5.4 5.1 52% 5% 16% 14%

3829 5014 14.4 6.0 5.7 2.5 2.4 -9% 6% -21% 17%

389 362 -17.6 20.3 -21.9 15.7 11.5 5.1 -28% 122% -65% 25%

16.0 14.5 10.9 9.4 3.9 3.6 64% 9% 22% 22%

9.6 9.2 6.0 5.8 2.5 2.8 20% 6% 21% 17%

- 120% - 169% 352% 80%

Source: Refinitiv / Inderes

Average

Median

Diff-% to median

Remedy (Inderes)

Tinybuild

CI Games

Electronic Arts

Take-Two Interactive

Ubisoft

Playway

11 Bit Studios

Enad Global 7

Thunderful Group

Starbreeze

CD Projekt

Paradox Interactive

Team17

Peer group valuation
Company

Frontier Developments

Embracer

EV/EBIT EV/EBITDA EV/S Lv:n kasvu-% EBIT-%

Income statement

Income statement 2021 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 2022 Q1'23 Q2'23 Q3'23 Q4'23e 2023e 2024e 2025e 2026e

Revenue 44.7 12.7 9.4 7.9 13.6 43.6 6.9 8.9 7.8 7.9 31.5 70.1 65.6 66.7

Development fees 35.8 11.6 7.4 7.5 12.6 39.1 6.4 7.9 6.7 6.5 27.6 30.3 37.0 38.2